#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John G. Arnold Jr.	04/21/2011
Joseph D. Smith	04/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	European Copper, LLC
Street Address:	7310 South Yale Avenue
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74136

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13093561

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)584-1718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-587-2000 Email: clong@hjklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN

Address Line 1: 228 W 17TH PLACE

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUR213-00/07255B-MGK
-------------------------	----------------------

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark G. Kachigian

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026177 FRAME: 0114

\$40.00 130

501510907

Attorney Docket: EUR213-00/07255B

Customer No. 24,118

## **DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

# IMPROVED EXHAUST FLUE CAP AND FILTER DEVICE FOR A GAS FIRED APPLIANCE

the specification of which (check one)		
[X] is attached hereto.		
[] was filed on as Application Serial No	······································	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the abincluding the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.	ove identified	l specification,
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the pater accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 (a).	ntability of this	s application in
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before the priority is claimed:	identified bel	ow any foreign
PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATION(S)		
	Priority C	laimed
(Number) (Country) (Day/month/year filed)	Yes	
(Number) (Country) (Day/month/year filed)	[] Yes	[] No
	<b>1</b>	FI

(Day/month/year filed)

(Number) (Country)

PATENT REEL: 026177 FRAME: 0115

Yes No

I	hereby	claim	the	benefit	under	Title	35,	United	States	Code,	Section	119(e)	of a	any	United	States
				ion(s) lis								• •		•		

Provisional Application Number	Filing Date
60/975.693	27 September 2007
(Number)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)
(Number)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)
(Number)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, Section 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, Section 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose which is material to patentability information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 (a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

12/1	46.129	25 June 2008	Pending			
(Appl.	Serial N	o.) (Filing date) (Statu	s) (patented,	pending,	abandoned)	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~			 
(Appl.	Serial N	o.) (Filing date) (Statu	s) (patented.	pending,	abandoned)	

I hereby declare that the invention disclosed in the above-identified application has not and will not be the subject of an application filed in a foreign country, or under a multilateral international agreement, that requires publication of the application 18 months after filing, accordingly, under Title 35, United States Code, Section 122(b)(1)(B)(i), the attached application will not be published.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As named inventor, or named inventors, I (We) hereby appoint the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) presently listed in our Customer No. 24,118 all members duly authorized to practice law. Further, all foregoing attorneys are authorized to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Letters Patent Document, if issued.

PATENT REEL: 026177 FRAME: 0116

## SEND CORRESPONDENCE AND TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

Mark G. Kachigian Head, Johnson & Kachigian 228 West 17<sup>th</sup> Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119 (918) 587-2000 Customer No. 24,118

F711		or sole inventor:	ALVARDI ()	ARNOLD, JR.
e un	name or msc	or sone invenior.	.32 32 314 8	A 14 A 8 8 8 8 8 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

Inventor's signature:

Residence:

Citizenship:
Post Office Address:

Tulsa, Oklahoma

United States of America 2621 East 33rd Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105

Full name of second inventor:

JOSEPH D. SMITH

Inventor's signature:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Owasso, Oklahoma

United States of America

7130 North 194th East Avenue

Owasso, Oklahoma 74055

PATENT REEL: 026177 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 04/25/2011